Majority of SCC members advised for deferring the e-auction until the 
demarcation is completed. 

1.29 In the aforesaid 36th SCC meeting held on 11 April, 2025, the Liquidator also 
informed the SCC that an old Indigo vehicle was put up for e-auction at a 
Reserve Price of Rs. 44,500/- (Rupees Forty-Four Thousand and Five Hundred 
Only). However, the same was not sold in the e-auction held earlier. The 
Liquidator, therefore, informed that, in the event E-Auction of land parcels near 
Guwahati, Assam admeasuring about 25 bighas(approx.) is deferred pursuant to 
the advice of members of SCC, then consequently, the E-Auction of the